
2014 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics for Florida State (as of May 31, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 55-9   Home: 27-2   Away: 15-3   Neutral: 13-4   ACC: 24-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 7 Maddie O'Brien  . 4 2 4 64-64 172 62 73 17 0 24 83 162  . 9 4 2 56 4 18 2  . 5 6 4 4 1 0-0 71 117 7  . 9 6 4

 8 Courtney Senas  . 3 3 8 64-64 198 65 67 12 4 15 57 132  . 6 6 7 43 0 30 0  . 4 5 3 2 0 13-17 49 4 2  . 9 6 4

 6 Tiffani Brown  . 3 0 7 64-64 218 65 67 6 5 0 20 83  . 3 8 1 28 0 35 1  . 3 8 5 1 3 25-29 83 96 11  . 9 4 2

24 Briana Hamilton  . 2 8 8 58-58 153 27 44 9 2 9 37 84  . 5 4 9 29 2 37 0  . 4 0 5 1 1 5-5 54 132 11  . 9 4 4

27 Bailey Schinella  . 2 8 2 59-52 131 22 37 8 0 3 29 54  . 4 1 2 37 3 15 2  . 4 4 3 3 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000

18 Victoria East  . 2 6 4 64-62 178 31 47 12 2 4 31 75  . 4 2 1 21 0 14 0  . 3 3 5 4 0 8-10 344 0 7  . 9 8 0

--------------------
34 Corey Hendrickson  . 4 0 0 11-0 5 4 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 1 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Alex Kossoff  . 3 3 3 61-52 111 29 37 2 0 0 5 39  . 3 5 1 12 1 9 0  . 4 0 3 0 3 6-8 18 0 0 1.000

11 Alex Powers  . 3 1 4 40-8 51 3 16 3 0 0 12 19  . 3 7 3 9 0 13 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Stephanie Hartness  . 3 0 6 52-20 62 13 19 3 0 1 18 25  . 4 0 3 11 0 0 0  . 4 1 1 0 0 1-1 18 1 3  . 8 6 4

44 Lauren Harris  . 3 0 0 56-1 10 10 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 6 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 1-4 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

23 Kelly Hensley  . 2 9 0 38-38 100 16 29 8 0 2 21 43  . 4 3 0 23 1 14 0  . 4 2 1 2 0 1-1 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

14 Ellie Cooper  . 2 4 6 53-23 69 21 17 3 0 0 9 20  . 2 9 0 14 3 13 1  . 3 9 1 1 0 1-4 141 6 3  . 9 8 0

 0 Celeste Gomez  . 2 3 2 59-54 125 12 29 5 0 5 34 49  . 3 9 2 21 0 24 1  . 3 3 6 3 1 0-0 349 25 2  . 9 9 5

12 Victoria Daddis  . 2 2 9 29-6 35 3 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 2 8 6 6 0 6 2  . 3 4 1 0 0 0-0 5 17 0 1.000

25 Macey Cheatham  . 1 3 6 37-10 22 6 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 3 6 7 0 8 1  . 3 4 5 0 0 0-0 105 4 1  . 9 9 1

28 Bella D'Errico  . 0 0 0 45-0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 4 64 1640 400 498 90 13 65 363 809  . 4 9 3 318 14 242 10  . 4 1 6 21 9 64-82 1265 509 57  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 0 0 64 1572 131 315 40 1 17 107 408  . 2 6 0 134 28 434 10  . 2 7 5 3 15 46-57 1187 475 64  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (415), Opp (356). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (29).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
13 Lacey Waldrop  1 . 1 3 38-7 48 42 27 8/4 1 266.1 190 70 43 80 287 21 0 6  . 1 9 3 13 15 0 1 10
16 Jessica Burroughs  2 . 0 8 17-1 28 21 6 3/5 1 114.2 83 40 34 45 125 15 1 8  . 1 9 8 8 9 0 2 2
--------------------
27 Bailey Schinella  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/3 0 3.2 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 0 0 2
26 Jessica Nori  2 . 8 4 0-1 19 1 0 0/5 4 37.0 40 21 15 7 20 3 0 3  . 2 5 8 1 3 2 0 1
Totals  1 . 5 3 55-9 64 64 33 19/8 6 421.2 315 131 92 134 434 40 1 17  . 2 0 0 22 28 2 3 15

Opponents  6 . 2 6 9-55 64 64 22 2/0 1 395.2 498 400 354 318 242 90 13 65  . 3 0 4 34 14 6 21 9

PB - Team (16), Gomez, C. 9, Cheatham, M. 7, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (5), Gomez, C. 5, Opp (2).



2014 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics for Florida State (as of May 31, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
12 Victoria Daddis 22 5 17 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Alex Kossoff 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Bailey Schinella 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Celeste Gomez 376 349 25 2  . 9 9 5 0 36 9  . 8 0 0 9 0
25 Macey Cheatham 110 105 4 1  . 9 9 1 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 7 0
18 Victoria East 351 344 0 7  . 9 8 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Ellie Cooper 150 141 6 3  . 9 8 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Maddie O'Brien 195 71 117 7  . 9 6 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Lacey Waldrop 83 2 78 3  . 9 6 4 3 31 5  . 8 6 1 0 0
 8 Courtney Senas 55 49 4 2  . 9 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Briana Hamilton 197 54 132 11  . 9 4 4 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
 6 Tiffani Brown 190 83 96 11  . 9 4 2 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 Lauren Harris 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Kelly Hensley 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Jessica Burroughs 25 4 18 3  . 8 8 0 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0
 3 Stephanie Hartness 22 18 1 3  . 8 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 Jessica Nori 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
28 Bella D'Errico 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 Corey Hendrickson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Alex Powers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1831 1265 509 57  . 9 6 9 15 46 11  . 8 0 7 16 0

Opponents 1726 1187 475 64  . 9 6 3 29 64 18  . 7 8 0 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.5 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


